CH \$190 0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RARE Hospitality Management, Inc.		06/21/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bugaboo Creek Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	1450 Route 22 West	
City:	Mountainside	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07092	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1788988	BUGABOO CREEK STEAK HOUSE
Registration Number:	2073439	BLACK MAGIC STEAK
Registration Number:	2589034	BUGABOO CREEK LODGE & BAR
Registration Number:	2802541	BUGABOO CREEK STEAK HOUSE
Registration Number:	1818055	BUNYAN ONION
Registration Number:	1857036	THE FLAVOR OF THE CANADIAN ROCKIES
Serial Number:	78737788	CREEK CLUB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

TRADEMARK REEL: 003933 FRAME: 0861

900126814

	Attn: Jean Paterson Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	888902		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson		
Signature:	/Jean Paterson/		
Date:	02/11/2009		
Total Attachments: 4 source=2-10-09 RARE Hospitality-TM#page source=2-10-09 RARE Hospitality-TM#page source=2-10-09 RARE Hospitality-TM#page	e2.tif e3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003933 FRAME: 0862

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS AND TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS AND TRADEMARKS (the "Trademark Assignment") is hereby made as of June 2, 2007, by RARE Hospitality Management, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 8215 Roswell Road, Building 600, Atlanta, Georgia 30350 ("Assignor") to Bugaboo Creek Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 1450 Route 22 West, Mountainside, New Jersey 07092 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, RARE Hospitality International, Inc., a Georgia corporation, and Assignee and, solely with respect to their obligations pursuant to Articles X, XII and XIII (including Section 13.18) thereunder, CB Holding Corp. and Charlie Brown's Acquisition Corp. have entered into that certain Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") dated as of February 27, 2007, providing for the execution and delivery of this Trademark Assignment by Assignor to Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignor has in connection with Assignor's goods and services adopted, used or had bona fide intent to use, and has registerd in the United States, or filed an application to register in the United States, the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A, and the goodwill associated therewith, collectively, the "Marks").

WHEREAS, in connection with the consummation of the transactions described in the Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, and Assignee desires to receive from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign and deliver to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all registrations and applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of said Marks.

This Trademark Assignment will be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States, in respect to trademark and service mark issues and in all other respects including as to validity, interpretation and effect by the laws of the State of Delaware.

[Signature of Assignor on Following Page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003933 FRAME: 0863 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

RARE Hospitality Management, Inc.

Name: E

Eugene I. Lee, Jr.

Title: Eresident

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTY OF TUHO

On June H, 2007 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Eugent I le Fr. personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

signature and office of individual making acknowledgment

KIMBERLEY G. BOWERS
Notary Public - State of Georgia
Qualified in Fullon County

Commission Expires October 14, 2007

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

Trademark	U.S. Trademark Regstration/Application No.	
Bugaboo Creek Steak House & Design	1,788,988	
Bugaboo Creek Steak House & Design	1924398	
Bugaboo Creek Steak House & Design	824511816	
Bugaboo Creek Steak House & Design	303017	
Bugaboo Creek Steak House & Design	2832053	
Bugaboo Creek Steak House & Design	7227	
Bugaboo Creek Steak House & Design	4649842	
Bugaboo Creek Steak House & Design	819,989	
Bugaboo Creek Steak House & Design	30482	
Bugaboo Creek Steak House & Design	254629	
Bugaboo Creek Steak House & Design	2002/06260	
Bugaboo Creek Steak House & Design	5955/02	
Black Magic Steak	2,073,439	
Bugaboo Creek Lodge & Bar	2,589,034	
Bugaboo Creek Steak House	2,802,541	
Bunyan Onion	1,818,055	
The Flavor of the Canadian Rockies	1,857,036	
Creek Club	78/737,788	

LEGAL02/30396710v1

RECORDED: 02/11/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003933 FRAME: 0865